

Echter Motorsport. Original.

2.-4. MAI

ADAC Sachsen e.V. • Striesener Str. 37 • 01307 Dresden

ADAC Sachsen

Mail: presse@sachsenring-classic.de

Waiver of Liability

ADAC Sachsenring Classic - 02. - 04. Mai 2025

Eine Veranstaltung des:

ADAC Sachsen e.V. Striesener Str. 37 01307 Dresden

T +49 351 443 31 90 F +49 351 443 33 90

info@sachsenring-classic.de

- § 1 Aware of the risks incurred by attending a motor sport event, I vouch to strictly and immediately obe www.eanine.
 § 1 Aware of the risks incurred by attending a motor sport event, I vouch to strictly and immediately obe www.eanine.
 S 1 Aware of the risks incurred by attending a motor sport event, I vouch to strictly and immediately obe www.eanine.
 S 1 Aware of the risks incurred by attending a motor sport event, I vouch to strictly and immediately obe www.eanine.
 S 1 Aware of the risks incurred by attending a motor sport event, I vouch to strictly and immediately obe www.eanine.
 S 1 Aware of the risks incurred by attending a motor sport event, I vouch to strictly and immediately obe www.eanine.
 S 1 Aware of the risks incurred by attending by the event hosts, ADAC Saxony, the Stewards of the Meeting/Race
 Directors, the officials, the police, or any of their agents, including but not limited to keeping out of restricted areas and safety lanes.
- § 2 I agree that I shall act at my own risk by leaving the general spectator areas or the areas the Stewards of the Meeting/Race Directors specifically assigned to me, including any areas not so designated but where the event hosts may tolerate my presence:
 - designated spectator areas,
 - the paddock and access/connecting lanes,
 - the pit area.

I am also aware that it is generally prohibited to step outside the track boundaries (crash rails, concrete elements etc.).

- § 3 On my own behalf and that of my dependents, I waive my right to claim damages for injuries, damage or financial loss incurred while being outside the general spectator areas or the areas specifically assigned me by the Stewards of the Meeting/Race Directors, provided that such accident and injury/damage was not the result of any intentional or grossly negligent act by the
 - group of persons below. Such waiver shall apply to:
 - FIA, FIM, ADAC e. V., the DMSB, their presidents, secretaries general, members, volunteers and employees;
 - ADAC local and regional clubs;
 - event hosts, their agents, officials and assistants;
 - race-track owners and their agents;
 - the drivers, co-drivers, owners or registered keepers of vehicles, the entrants and their agents in connection with races, special stages designed to achieve the best speed or shortest time as well as timed or free practice for such races or special stages;
 - Government agencies, racing services and any other person or institutions involved in organising a meeting;

This waiver shall not include damage or harm to life, body or health – or any other damage – resulting from the intentional or grossly negligent breach of duty by the group of persons exempted from liability, their legal representatives or agents.

- § 4 I am aware that any violation of the provisions of §1 may result in the withdrawal of my press card or any other journalist credential.
- § 5 The areas the Stewards of the Meeting/Race Directors specifically assigned to me are marked on the race-track schematic, which I agree to consult and obey at every race.

§ 6 I am aware that the use of TV or video cameras requires the written authorization of ADAC Saxony

www.sachsenring-classic.de

ADAC Sachsen e.V.









Echter Motorsport. Original.

ADAC Sachsen e.V. • Striesener Str. 37 • 01307 Dresden

Name

First name

Street address (private)

Mobile-Phone (private)

E-Mail (private)

Postal code/city (private)

Press card no.

Organization

Eine Veranstaltung des:

ADAC Sachsen e.V. Striesener Str. 37 01307 Dresden

T +49 351 443 31 90 F +49 351 443 33 90

info@sachsenring-classic.de www.sachsenring-classic.de

City, Date

Signature

www.sachsenring-classic.de

DEKRA



ADAC Sachsen e.V.

SUT

